FIRST ENGROSSMENT

Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1305

Introduced by

Representative B. Koppelman

- 1 A BILL for an Act to amend and reenact subsections 8 and 17 of section 54-12-01 of the North
- 2 Dakota Century Code, relating to the duties of the attorney general.

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

4 **SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 8 of section 54-12-01 of the North Dakota Century

- 5 Code is amended and reenacted as follows:
- 6 8. Give written opinions, when requested by either branchany member of the legislative
 7 assembly, upon legal questions.
- 8 SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 17 of section 54-12-01 of the North Dakota
- 9 Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:
- 10 17. Give written opinions, when requested by the governing body, a member of the
- 11 governing body, or city attorney of a city in the state of North Dakotaor the governing
- 12 body or by a member of the governing body of a county in the state.